PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4576029

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THE GOVERNOR AND COMPANY OF THE BANK OF IRELAND	07/21/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMI ENTERTAINMENT NETWORK, LLC
Street Address:	1150 NORTHBROOK DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 325
City:	TREVOSE
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19053

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7314412
Patent Number:	8506373
Patent Number:	8353758
Patent Number:	7548958
Patent Number:	8219224
Patent Number:	7797300
Patent Number:	7856487
Patent Number:	6997376
Patent Number:	6598230
Patent Number:	8493339
Patent Number:	7657910
Patent Number:	8099482
Patent Number:	7937724
Patent Number:	6947910
Application Number:	12685436
Application Number:	12764605
Application Number:	13018890
Application Number:	13458495
Application Number:	13315526

PATENT REEL: 043466 FRAME: 0570

504529323

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13107413
Application Number:	13535778
Application Number:	13480032
Application Number:	13567586
Application Number:	13563816
Application Number:	13563821
Application Number:	13627408
Application Number:	13828848
Application Number:	13895851
Application Number:	13895904
Application Number:	12390919
Application Number:	11741153

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)963-5001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: michael.ryan@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL RYAN

Address Line 1: 1701 MARKET STREET

Address Line 2: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2921

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL RYAN
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Ryan/
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2017

Total Attachments: 17

ı	Total Attachments. 17
	source=20170825_AMIRelease of Intellectual Property#page1.tif
	source=20170825_AMIRelease of Intellectual Property#page2.tif
	source=20170825_AMIRelease of Intellectual Property#page3.tif
	source=20170825_AMIRelease of Intellectual Property#page4.tif
	source=20170825_AMIRelease of Intellectual Property#page5.tif
	source=20170825_AMIRelease of Intellectual Property#page6.tif
	source=20170825_AMIRelease of Intellectual Property#page7.tif
	source=20170825_AMIRelease of Intellectual Property#page8.tif
	source=20170825_AMIRelease of Intellectual Property#page9.tif
	source=20170825_AMIRelease of Intellectual Property#page10.tif
	source=20170825_AMIRelease of Intellectual Property#page11.tif
	source=20170825_AMIRelease of Intellectual Property#page12.tif
	source=20170825_AMIRelease of Intellectual Property#page13.tif
	source=20170825_AMIRelease of Intellectual Property#page14.tif
	source=20170825_AMIRelease of Intellectual Property#page15.tif
	source=20170825_AMIRelease of Intellectual Property#page16.tif

source=20170825_AMIRelease of Intellectual Property#page17.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY** (the "Release") is made as of July 21, 2017, by **THE GOVERNOR AND COMPANY OF THE BANK OF IRELAND**, as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement referred to below) (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of **AMI ENTERTAINMENT NETWORK, LLC** (the "Grantor").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to (i) that certain that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of October 18, 2013, among the Grantor, AMI Entertainment Holdings LLC, each of the other grantors party thereto and the Collateral Agent (as heretofore amended, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Pledge and Security Agreement") and (ii) those certain Intellectual Property Security Agreements, dated as of October 18, 2013, by and between the Grantor and the Collateral Agent (the "Intellectual Property Security Agreements"), the Grantor granted the Collateral Agent a security interest in and continuing lien on all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Intellectual Property Security Agreements), including, without limitation, the trademarks, U.S. trademark registrations and applications, the patents and U.S. patent registrations and applications identified on Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Security Interest");

WHEREAS, Grantor executed and delivered an Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of October 18, 2013, granting the Collateral Agent a security interest in and lien on certain Trademarks and Trademark applications described therein, which was recorded with the United Stated Patent and Trademark Office on October 30, 2013, at Reel 005141, Frame 0852;

WHEREAS, Grantor executed and delivered an Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of October 18, 2013, granting the Collateral Agent a security interest in and lien on certain Patent and Patent applications described therein, which was recorded with the United Stated Patent and Trademark Office on October 22, 2013, at Reel 031475, Frame 0209;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has satisfied in full the terms of the Pledge and Security Agreement and Intellectual Property Security Agreements and requests a release of the Security Interest; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, desires to terminate and grant a release of the Security Interest as provided in this Release.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration previously tendered by the Grantor, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, does hereby agree as follows:

- 1. The Collateral Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, hereby (a) terminates the Intellectual Property Security Agreements, (b) releases, relinquishes, terminates and discharges the Security Interest in its entirety and (c) reassigns to the Grantor any and all right, title and interest of any nature whatsoever which it may hold in or to the any of the Intellectual Property Collateral (including, without limitation, the trademarks, U.S. trademark registrations and applications, the patents and U.S. patent registrations and applications identified on Schedule 1 attached hereto) and associated common law rights and goodwill appurtenant thereto.
- 2. The Collateral Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other applicable governmental authority to record this Release.

3. At the request and sole expense of the Grantor, the Collateral Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver all such further instruments and to take all such further actions necessary to carry out the purposes of this Release.

[Signature page follows]

Americas Active: 9328053.4

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has executed this Release by its proper officers thereunto duly authorized.

THE GOVERNOR AND COMPANY OF THE BANK OF IRELAND, as Collateral Agent

By:____ Name:

Carl Andresen

Title:

Director

By:____ Name:

Russ Brightly

Title: Director

[Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property]

Schedule 1

US Pending Applications - AMI

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Status</u>	Serial No./ Reg. No.	Filing Date/ Reg. Date
AMI BARLINK	Published	85-572861	03/19/12
HOLD IT, FOLD IT POKER	Published	85-533551	02/03/12
TAP TV	Published	85-760221	10/22/12
TAP PRO	Published	85-875112	07/30/13
TAP LITE	Published	85-875146	07/30/13
TRIVIA U	Published	85-699751	08/09/12
TRIVIA UNIVERSITY	Published	85-699759	08/09/12

US Registrations - AMI

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Status</u>	Serial No./ Reg. No.	Filing Date/ Reg. Date
AMI	Registered	76-348730 2,884,708	12/13/01 09/14/04
АМІ	Registered	78-348815 4,258,059	12/11/12
AMI and Design	Registered	4,246,387	03/08/04
MI (Stylized)	Renewed	72-376075 932,593	11/13/70 04/18/72
AMI ENTERTAINMENT	Registered	78-348797 4,258,058	12/11/12
ENCORE	Registered	77-580077 3,914,733	09/26/08 02/01/11
GrandStar	Registered	77-209912 3,432,442	06/19/07 05/20/08
JUMP	Registered	78-781155 3,243,078	12/27/05 05/15/07
LASERSTAR (Stylized)	Renewed	73-749354 1,531,812	08/31/88 03/28/89
LASERSTAR ENCORE	Renewed	75-557624 2,388,468	09/22/98 09/19/00
MOD BOX INTERNET JUKEBOX and Design	Registered	78-781475 3,399,748	12/28/05 03/18/08
MY SONG FIRST	Registered	78-163551 2,877,035	09/12/02 08/24/04
NGX	Registered	85-223911 4,203,028	01/23/11 09/04/12
NITEHAWK	Registered	78-692439 3,320,356	08/15/05 10/23/07
ROWE AMI	Renewed	72-270115 858,590	04/27/67 10/15/68
ROWE and Design	Registered	78-380061 3,098,985	03/08/04 05/30/06
ROWE (Stylized)	Registered	71-521825 533,276	05/03/47 11/14/50
STUDIO SOUND	Registered	76-116321 2,764,781	08/24/00 09/16/03

Americas Active: 9328053.4

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Status</u>	Serial No./ Reg. No.	Filing Date/ Reg. Date
TAP.TV	Registered	78-610054 3,905,781	04/15/05 01/11/11
TAP.TV	Registered	77-509,208 3,791,876	06/26/08 05/25/10
Square and Disks Design	Registered	948890	12/19/72
Rowe	Registered	2366273	07/11/00

AmericasActive:9328053.4

Client/Matter #/Subcase	Case	Application	Publication	Patent	Status
Country Name	Case Type	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Patent Number/Date	Status Expiration Dat
205887.0308/	PRI	10/663,456	US-2005-0059492-A1	7,314,412	Granted
United States of America		16-Sep-2003	17-Mar-2005	01-Jan-2008	14-Feb-2025
		ket: 5887-308US <i>itle:</i> AMUSEMENT DI	PSBN M EVICE SHARED RESOURCE	latter: 205887.0308 SYSTEM AND METHO	D
205887.0318/2	CON	12/685,436	US-2010-0113141-A1		Published
United States of America		11-Jan-2010	06-May-2010		
		ket: 5887-318U2 <i>Title:</i> AMUSEMENT DI	PSBN M EVICE HAVING TIME BASE	latter: 205887.0423 D OPERATING MODES	
205887.0349/1 United States of America	ORD	11/381,379 03-May-2006	US-2006-025473 09-Nov-2006	8,506,373 13-Aug-2013	Granted 30-Aug-2028
Jinea States of America	Atty Doc	ket: 5887-349U1		latter: 205887.0356	50 Hug 2020
	_		EVICE PRIZE AWARDING S	YSTEM AND METHOD	
205887.0371/1 United States of America	ORD	12/212,196 17-Sep-2008	US-2009-0075726-A1 19-Mar-2009	8,353,758 15-Jan-2013	Granted 19-Aug-2030
omed states of America	Atty Doc	ket: 5887-371U1		latter: 205887.0377	1) Mag 2030
	-		EVICE HAVING ELECTRON		ΟX
205887.0378/	PCT	2758561			Pending
		11-Oct-2011		Lattam 205887 0573	
	4 44 - 35	1 . 5007 270CA		latter: 205887.0573	
	-	ket: 5887-378CA itle: JUKEBOX MENU	PSBN M J NAVIGATION SYSTEM		
Canada	-				Published
Canada 205887.0378/	7	itle: JUKEBOX MENU	GB2481559 28-Dec-2011		Published
Canada 205887.0378/	PCT Atty. Doc	1118190.6 20-Oct-2011 ket: 5887-378GB	GB2481559 28-Dec-2011 PSBN M	Latter: 205887.0574	Published
Canada 205887.0378/	PCT Atty. Doc	1118190.6 20-Oct-2011 ket: 5887-378GB	GB2481559 28-Dec-2011	Iatter: 205887.0574	Published
Canada 205887.0378/ United Kingdom 205887.0378/1	PCT Atty. Doc	1118190.6 20-Oct-2011 ket: 5887-378GB Vitle: JUKEBOX MENU	GB2481559 28-Dec-2011 PSBN M UNAVIGATION SYSTEM US-2010-0269042-A1	latter: 205887.0574	Published
Canada 205887.0378/ United Kingdom	PCT Atty. Doc	1118190.6 20-Oct-2011 ket: 5887-378GB	GB2481559 28-Dec-2011 PSBN M UNAVIGATION SYSTEM US-2010-0269042-A1 21-Oct-2010	latter: 205887.0574	

Client/Matter #/Subcase Country Name	Case Type	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Patent Number/Date	Status Expiration Date
205887.0422/1	ORD	13/018,890	US-2011-0190051-A1		Published
United States of America		01-Feb-2011	04-Aug-2011		
		eket: 5887-422U1 Fitle: SYSTEM FOR DI DEVICE	PSBN N IRECT REMOTE ACCESS TO	1atter: 205887.0522 MONEY-OPERATED	AMUSEMENT
205887.0431/ United States of America	ALR				Unfiled
	7	Title: QUESTEL ALER	T - 20080293495		
205887.0433/ United States of America	PRO				Unfiled
		eket: 5887-433US Title: INDEPENDENT		1atter: 205887.0433	
205887.0475/1 United States of America	ORD	13/458,495 27-Apr-2012	US-2012-0276851-A1 01-Nov-2012		Published
Sinted States of America	Atty Doc	:ket: 5887-475U1		1atter: 205887.0614	
	-	Title: SYSTEM FOR AU	UTO-IDENTIFICATION AND EVICE VIA A MOBILE DEVI	AUTO-ASSOCIATIO	N OF AN
205887.0490/2	ORD	13/315,526	US-2012-0146893-A1		Published
United States of America		09-Dec-2011	14-Jun-2012	5 44 205097 0 57 0	
		eket: 5887-490U2 Title: INTERCHANGE	ABLE OVERLAY FOR AMUS	fatter: 205887.0578 SEMENT DEVICES	
205887.0495/ Canada	PCT	2618707 08-Feb-2008			Pending
	•	eket: 5887-495CA Fitle: QUICK PICK AP	PSBN N PARATUS AND METHOD FO	1atter: 205887.0497 DR MUSIC SELECTIO	N
205887.0495/ United States of America	PRI	11/198,299 08-Aug-2005	US-2007-0033321-A1 08-Feb-2007	7,548,958 16-Jun-2009	Granted 08-Aug-2025
		:ket: 5887-495US		1atter: 205887.0495	

Client/Matter #/Subcase	Case	Application	Publication	Patent	Status
Country Name	Туре	Number/Date	Number/Date	Number/Date	Expiration Date
205887.0503/	PCT	2662170			Pending
Canada		27-Feb-2009	DCDNIA	M	
	-	eket: 5887-503CA Title: AUTOMATIC MU	PSBN N USIC MANAGEMENT METH	Matter: 205887.0506 ODS AND SYSTEMS	
205887.0503/ United Kingdom	PCT	0903126.1 24-		2454618 Feb-2009	Granted 20-Aug-2027
Amguom		03-Mar-2010		100 2009	20 Mag 2027
		eket: 5887-503GB <i>Title:</i> AUTOMATIC MU	PSBN N USIC MANAGEMENT METH	Matter: 205887.0507 ODS AND SYSTEMS	
205887.0503/1	ORD	11/843,574	US-2008-0056075-A1	8,219,224	Granted
Jnited States of America		22-Aug-2007	06-Mar-2008	10-Jul-2012	20-Nov-2030
	-	eket: 5887-503U1 Fitle: AUTOMATIC MU	USIC MANAGEMENT METH	Matter: 205887.0504 ODS AND SYSTEMS	
205887.0503/2 Jnited States of America	DIV	13/107,413 13-May-2011	US-2011-0218657-A1 08-Sep-2011		Published
	Atty. Doc	:ket: 5887-503U2	PSBN M	1atter: 205887.0544	
	7	Fitle: AUTOMATIC MU	USIC MANAGEMENT METH	ODS AND SYSTEMS	
205887.0508/ Canada	PCT	2662596 05-Mar-2009			Pending
anada	Atty Doc	cket: 5887-508CA	PSRN N	Matter: 205887.0511	
			METHODS FOR CONDUCTI		ULTIPLE MUSIC
205887.0508/1	ORD	11/852,787	US-2009-0070369-A1	7,797,300	Granted
Jnited States of America		10-Sep-2007	12-Mar-2009	14-Sep-2010	10-Sep-2028
		eket: 5887-508U1 Fitle: SYSTEMS AND I LIBRARIES	PSBN N METHODS FOR CONDUCTII	Aatter: 205887.0509 NG SEARCHES OF M	ULTIPLE MUSIC
	PRI	11/411,843	US-2007-0255808-A1	7,856,487	Granted
205887.0512/	1 101	27 4 2007	01 31 200=		
205887.0512/ United States of America		27-Apr-2006 :ket: 5887-512US	01-Nov-2007	21-Dec-2010 1atter: 205887.0512	21-Jan-2029

Client/Matter #/Subcase	Case	Application	Publication	Patent	Status
Country Name	Туре	Number/Date	Number/Date	Number/Date	Expiration Date
205887.0513/	PRI	10/605,690		6,997,376	Granted
United States of America		17-Oct-2003		14-Feb-2006	05-Apr-2024
		ket: 5887-513US <i>itle:</i> ANTI-TETHER D		N Matter: 205887.0513	
	1	me. AMPILITERD	LVICE		
205887.0521/	ORD	09/257,377		6,598,230	Granted
United States of America		25- 22-Jul-2003		Feb-1999	25-Feb-2019
	Atty. Doc	ket: 5887-521US	PSB	N Matter: 205887.0521	
		itle: MULTIMEDIA B	OX NETWORK		
205887.0543/1	ORD	13/535,778	US-2013-0023338-A	.1	Published
United States of America		28-Jun-2012	24-Jan-2013		
	-	ket: 5887-543U1		N Matter: 205887.0592	
	T	itte: AMUSEMENT D	EVICE HAVING ADJUST.	ABLE PRICING TIERS	
205887.0545/1	ORD	13/480,032	US-2012-0302346-A	1	Published
United States of America	A44 D	24-May-2012	29-Nov-2012	N Matter: 205887.0593	
		ket: 5887-545U1 itle: METHOD OF SE		PROVISIONING AN AMU	SEMENT DEVICE
205887.0551/1	ORD	13/567,586	US-2013-0035156-A	1	Published
United States of America		06-Aug-2012	07-Feb-2013	22.5.4	
	•	ket: 5887-551U1		N Matter: 205887.0595 ENCY FOR AMUSEMENT	DEVICES
	1	me: GAME OF CHAIN	CE ON INFOT OF CORRI	ENCT FOR AMOSEMENT	DEVICES
205887.0553/1	ORD	13/563,816	US-2013-0035161-A	1	Published
United States of America	A 44 D	01-Aug-2012	07-Feb-2013	N Matter: 205887.0596	
	-	ket: 5887-553U1 itle: AMUSEMENT D SCORE		VISION FOR TRACKING	A PLAYER'S TOP
205887.0554/1	ORD	13/563,821	US-2013-0035155-A	1	Published
United States of America		01-Aug-2012	07-Feb-2013		Londinod
				N Matter: 205887.0601	

Thursday, October 17, 201	3	Pa	tent List		Page
Client/Matter #/Subcase Country Name	Case Type	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Patent Number/Date	Status Expiration Date
205887.0563/1	ORD	13/627,408	US-2013-0080483-A	1	Published
United States of America		26-Sep-2012	28-Mar-2013	205007.0500	
	-	eket: 5887-563U1 Fitte: PORTABLE HANI		Matter: 205887.0598 FOR AMUSEMENT DEVIC	Е
205887.0564/ United States of America	PRO	61/784,252 14-Mar-2013			Pending 14-Mar-2014
Omica dimes of America		ket: 5887-564US		Matter: 205887.0564	11111112011
	,	me: VENUE SPECIFIC	AMUSEMENT DEVICE	NEI WORK	
205887.0602/ Patent Cooperation Treaty	ORD	PCT/US13/33978 27-Mar-2013	WO 2013/148751 03-Oct-2013		Published
ratent cooperation reaty	Atty Doc	:ket: 5887-602WO		Matter: 205887.0681	
	_			VIDE MULTIPLAYER GAM	ИE
205887.0602/1 United States of America	ORD	13/828,848 14-Mar-2013			Pending
Officed States of America	Atty Doc	:ket: 5887-602U1	PSRN	Matter: 205887.0678	
				VIDE MULTIPLAYER GAN	ИE
205887.0617/	PRI	12/383,823		8,493,339	Granted
United States of America		25-Mar-2009	DCDA	23-Jul-2013	28-Nov-2030
		eket: 5887-617US Fitle: MULTI-REGION I	PSBN NTERACTIVE DISPLAY	Matter: 205887.0617	
205887.0617/1	CON	13/895,851	US-2013-0254676-A	1	Published
United States of America	. –	16-May-2013	26-Sep-2013	I N. 44 205997 0666	
		eket: 5887-617U1 Fitte: MULTI-REGION I	PSBN NTERACTIVE DISPLAY	Matter: 205887.0666	
205887.0617/2	CON	13/895,904			Pending
United States of America	A 44 D	16-May-2013	DCDN	Matter: 205887.0675	
	АПУ. D00	:ket: 5887-617U2	ESDI	1714LLEL - 403007.0073	

AND THE RESERVE TO THE PARTY OF	and a				G
Client/Matter #/Subcase Country Name	Case Type	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Patent Number/Date	Status Expiration Date
205887.0618/1	ORD	09/519,008		7,657,910	Granted
United States of America		03-Mar-2000		02-Feb-2010	03-Mar-2020
	-	:ket: 5887-618U1		Matter: 205887.0619	
	1	<i>Title:</i> DISTRIBUTED E	LECTRONIC ENTERTAINM	ENT METHOD AND A	APPARATUS
205887.0621/	PRI	10/956,823	US-2006-0074750-A1	8,099,482	Granted
United States of America		01-Oct-2004	06-Apr-2006	17-Jan-2012	27-Nov-2028
		eket: 5887-621US		1atter: 205887.0621	
	7	<i>Title:</i> PRIORITIZED CO	ONTENT DOWNLOAD FOR .	AN ENTERTAINMEN'	T DEVICE
205887.0621/1	DIV	12/390,919	US-2009-0164607-A1		Published
United States of America		23-Feb-2009	25-Jun-2009	5 205007.0422	
	_	eket: 5887-621U1	PSBN N . ONTENT DOWNLOAD FOR	Matter: 205887.0622	E CAZCIEDA 6
	•				
205887.0623/ United States of America	PRI	11/261,292 27-Oct-2005	US-2007-0101365-A1 03-May-2007	7,937,724 03-May-2011	Granted 15-Nov-2027
Office States of Afficiea	A 44m Do	:ket: 5887-623US	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Matter: 205887.0623	13 1107 2027
	Atty. Doc	:Ket: 3007-02303	I SDIV IV		
	7	Fitle: ADVERTISING C	CONTENT TRACKING FOR A	AN ENTERTAINMENT	DEVICE
205887.0625/	PRI	11/741,153	CONTENT TRACKING FOR A US-2008-0271066-A1	AN ENTERTAINMENT	T DEVICE Published
205887.0625/ United States of America				AN ENTERTAINMENT	
	PRI Atty. Doo	11/741,153 27-Apr-2007 :ket: 5887-625US	US-2008-0271066-A1 30-Oct-2008 PSBN N	Matter: 205887.0625	Published
	PRI Atty. Doo	11/741,153 27-Apr-2007 :ket: 5887-625US	US-2008-0271066-A1 30-Oct-2008	Matter: 205887.0625	Published
	PRI Atty. Doo	11/741,153 27-Apr-2007 :ket: 5887-625US	US-2008-0271066-A1 30-Oct-2008 PSBN N	Matter: 205887.0625	Published
United States of America 205887.0625/1	PRI Atty. Doo	11/741,153 27-Apr-2007 :ket: 5887-625US	US-2008-0271066-A1 30-Oct-2008 PSBN N GE PERFORMANCE ON AN I	Matter: 205887.0625	Published 'STEM
United States of America 205887.0625/1	PRI Atty. Doo CON Atty. Doo	11/741,153 27-Apr-2007 Eket: 5887-625US Fitle: LOCAL MESSAC	US-2008-0271066-A1 30-Oct-2008 PSBN N GE PERFORMANCE ON AN I	Matter: 205887.0625 ENTERTAINMENT SY Matter: 205887.0667	Published "STEM Unfiled
United States of America 205887.0625/1 United States of America 205887.0626/	PRI Atty. Doo CON Atty. Doo	11/741,153 27-Apr-2007 2ket: 5887-625US Title: LOCAL MESSAC 2ket: 5887-625U1 Title: LOCAL MESSAC	US-2008-0271066-A1 30-Oct-2008 PSBN N GE PERFORMANCE ON AN I PSBN N GE PERFORMANCE ON AN I US-2003-0069904-A1	Matter: 205887.0625 ENTERTAINMENT SY Matter: 205887.0667 ENTERTAINMENT SY 6,947,910	Published STEM Unfiled STEM Granted
United States of America 205887.0625/1 United States of America	PRI Atty. Doo To	11/741,153 27-Apr-2007 Eket: 5887-625US Fitle: LOCAL MESSAC Eket: 5887-625U1	US-2008-0271066-A1 30-Oct-2008 PSBN N GE PERFORMANCE ON AN I PSBN N GE PERFORMANCE ON AN I US-2003-0069904-A1 10-Apr-2003	Matter: 205887.0625 ENTERTAINMENT SY Matter: 205887.0667 ENTERTAINMENT SY	Published STEM Unfiled STEM

	3	Pa	ntent List		Pag
Client/Matter #/Subcase Country Name	Case Type	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Patent Number/Date	Status Expiration Date
205887.0628/	PRO	61/787,613			Pending
United States of America		15-Mar-2013			15-Mar-2014
	Atty. Doo	eket: 5887-628US	PSB	N Matter: 205887.0628	
	7	Fitle: METHODS AND	SYSTEMS FOR VENUE I	PERSONALIZATION	
205887.0668/	PRO	61/784,275			Pending
United States of America		14-Mar-2013			14-Mar-2014
	Atty. Doo	eket: 5887-668US	PSB	N Matter: 205887.0668	
205887.0674/ United States of America	PRO	61/784,225 14-Mar-2013			Pending 14-Mar-2014
	Atty. Doc	eket: 5887-674US	PSB	N Matter: 205887.0674	
				DING REAL-TIME TELEV	ISION LISTINGS FO
205887.0682/	PRO				Unfiled
205887.0682/ United States of America		e ket: 5887-682US	DCD)	N Matter: 205887.0682	Unfiled

I. LICENSES

Licenses of Borrower

AGREEMENT	DATE ORIGINALLY GRANTED	PARTIES
Rowe Equipment Distribution Agreement	08/31/04	Rowe International Corporation AMA Distributors
Rowe Equipment Distribution Agreement	04/29/07	Rowe International Corporation H. Betti Industries, Inc.
Rowe Equipment Distribution Agreement	03/25/04	Rowe International Corporation Brady Distributing Company
Rowe Equipment Distribution Agreement	10/01/04	Rowe International Corporation Central Distributing
Rowe Equipment Distribution Agreement	08/10/04	Rowe International Corporation Game Exchange of Colorado
Rowe Equipment Distribution Agreement	04/19/04	Rowe International Corporation Greater America Distributing

Americas Active: 9328053.4

Rowe Equipment Distribution Agreement	04/29/04	Rowe International Corporation H.A. Franz & Company
Rowe Equipment Distribution Agreement	05/20/04	Rowe International Corporation Lieberman Companies
Rowe Equipment Distribution Agreement	07/30/04	Rowe International Corporation Pioneer Sales & Services, Inc.
Microsoft OEM Customer License Agreement for Embedded Systems	03/22/07	Rowe International Corporation Microsoft Licensing, GP
Agreement [Software	09/13/07	Rowe/Silver Lake
Development] [Agreement]	09/23/04	Productions, Inc. AMI Entertainment, Inc. Sony BMG Music Entertainment
AMI Entertainment Network Distribution Agreement	08/31/04	AMI Entertainment, Inc. AMA Distributors
AMI Entertainment Network Distribution Agreement	11/30/05	AMI Entertainment, Inc. H. Betti Industries, Inc.
AMI Entertainment Network Distribution Agreement	03/25/04	AMI Entertainment, Inc. Brady Distributing Company
AMI Entertainment Network Distribution Agreement	_/ /04	AMI Entertainment, Inc. Central Distributing Co.
AMI Entertainment Network Distribution Agreement	08/10/04	AMI Entertainment, Inc. Game Exchange of Colorado
AMI Entertainment Network Distribution Agreement	04/19/04	AMI Entertainment, Inc. Greater America Distributing, Inc.
Technology License Agreement	07/6/05	Rowe International, Inc. NSM Music Group Limited
AMI Entertainment Network Distribution Agreement	05/20/04	AMI Entertainment, Inc. Lieberman Companies
AMI Entertainment Network Distribution Agreement	07/30/04	AMI Entertainment, Inc. Pioneer Sales & Service, Inc.

2

AMI Entertainment Network	03/29/06	AMI Entertainment, Inc.
Distribution Agreement		Shaffer Distributing Co.
AMI Entertainment Network	04/29/04	AMI Entertainment, Inc.
Distribution Agreement		H.A. Franz & Company
Digital Jukebox Musical	05/25/04	AMI Entertainment Inc.
Composition License		Universal Music Publishing
		Group
Digital Jukebox License	05/17/04	AMI Entertainment Inc.
Agreement-Musical		Warner/Chappell Music, Inc.
Compositions		**
License Agreement	05/18/04	AMI Entertainment, Inc.
		EMI Entertainment World Inc.
Digital Jukebox License	06/30/04	AMI Entertainment, Inc.
Agreement		Sony/ATV Tunes LLC
Digital Jukebox Musical	05/01/04	AMI Entertainment, Inc
Composition License		BMG Songs, INC.
Composition Electise		Careers-BMG Music
		Publishing, Inc.
		Multisongs, Inc.
Digital Jukebox Agreement	10/13/07	AMI Entertainment, Inc.
Digital Jukebox Agreement	10/13/07	Warner Music, Inc.
Amandment No. 1 to Digital	06/30/08	EMI Music Marketing
Amendment No. 1 to Digital	00/30/08	AMI Entertainment, Inc.
Jukebox Agreement	1/1/2007	
Digital Jukebox Service	1/1/2007	The Harry Fox Agency
Licensing Agreement Extension		Rowe International
and Renewal	10/20/02	D 1
License Agreement	10/28/03	Rowe International, Inc.
D	11/01/02	Arachnid, Inc.
Distribution Agreement	11/01/93	Rincon Musical S.A
		Rowe International, Inc.
Master Operator Lease	04/15/05	Power to the Games, Inc. d/b/a
Agreement		Apple Vending
		AMI Entertainment, Inc.
License Agreement	2/15/10	Intrinsic Media
		Tap.tv, Inc.
License Agreement	12/21/10	AMI Entertainment, Inc.
		TAP.tv, Inc.
License Agreement (unexecuted		Global Telemedia
by Global and undated)		Tap.tv, Inc.
License and Assignment	6/1/09	Rock-Ola
Agreement (unexecuted)		AMI Entertainment Network,
		Inc.
[License Agreement]		AMI Entertainment, Inc.
<i>S</i> J		ASCAP
[License Agreement]		AMI Entertainment, Inc.
		BMI
		DIVII

[License Agreement]		AMI Entertainment, Inc.
		SESAC
Trademark License Agreement	3/1/13	AMI Entertainment Network,
		Inc.
		Megatouch LLC
Patent Cross License	3/1/13	AMI Entertainment Network,
Agreement		Inc.
		Megatouch LLC

Americas Active: 9328053.3 Americas Active: 9328053.4

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/31/2017 REEL: 043466 FRAME: 0589